THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

OCTOBER 18, 2012
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1 MEADOW VIEW RESURFACE AND SIDEWALK PROJECT.
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve change order 1for the Meadow View Resurface and Sidewalk Project.
FACTS

The following is a listing of Change Order for North Hardin Phase 6:
	#
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	1
	Add sidewalk at rear door for egress of the building.  
	School personnel requested that a new sidewalk be constructed at one of the rear doors for handicap egress from the building
	Add of $3,210

	
	
	TOTAL
	 $3,210


RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDERs 1 for Meadow View parking lot resurface and sidewalk project in the amount of $3,210 total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDERs 1 for Meadow View parking lot resurface and sidewalk project in the amount of $3,210 total cost.
